

Sealmatic India Limited

(Formerly known as Sealmatic India Pvt Ltd) Survey No.12/9-A, Shanti Vidya Nagari Road Ghodbunder Village, Mira Road (East), Thane – 401101. Tel: +91 22 50502700 Email: info@sealmaticindia.com Web: www.sealmaticindia.com

Date: - 29/05/2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
SME Division,
P. J, Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Subject.: Schedule of Conference Call with Investors/Analyst Ref: - Scrip Code: - 543782 - SEALMATIC INDIA LIMITED

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company will hold a Conference Call with Investors, on Thursday, 06th June, 2024 at 04.00 PM to discuss financial results of the Company for the FY 23-24 and to discuss business outlook. No price sensitive information will be disclosed or discussed.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Yours faithfully, For, Sealmatic India Limited

Neha Chheda Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Encl: - As above



INVITATION

Yearly FY23-24 Earnings Conference Call

We cordially invite you to participate in our Conference Call to discuss the Yearly FY23-24 results.

Presenting from Sealmatic India Ltd:

Mr Umar Balwa Managing Director

Mr Ratan Kandare Chief Financial Officer



Thursday, June 06, 2024



4:00 PM (IST)



Click here for **Express Join**

Connect without waiting for an operator



Dial-in numbers shall be provided on your email after completing your registration on the **Express Join** link mentioned above.

Dial 10 minutes prior to be connected in time.

For further information contact:

Mr Sanjeev Franklin

Sealmatic India Ltd sanjeev.franklin@sealmaticindia.com

API SPEC Q1 . ASME U STAMP . EU 1935:2004 . ATEX - 2014/34/EU . ISO 9001:2015 . ISO 14001:2015 . ISO 45001:2018 . ISO 19443 . PED-CE







